The process for determining the location of major facilities of a public utility or the expansion of 
existing major facilities of a public utility.  

Storage area: Any facility, including appurtenant facilities, designed to store fifty million (50,000,000) cubic feet 
or more of natural gas or thirty-five thousand (35,000) barrels or more of petroleum derivatives, or any expansion of 
any existing storage facilities to accommodate an additional fifty million (50,000,000) cubic feet or more of natural 
gas or thirty-five thousand (35,000) barrels or more of petroleum derivatives.  

Substation: Any facility designed to provide switching, voltage transformation or voltage control required for the 
transmission of electricity at 115 kV or greater.  

Transmission lines: Those electrical lines and appurtenant facilities which meet all of the following criteria: